011 5						
FORM PTO-1595 MAR 1 4 2008 RECOF 03 -	18-2008	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(ex. 194)			Patent and Trademark Office			
3-14 - Honorable Commissioner c 103	3490046		:hed original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving	g party(ies):			
Bernd Raeckers	Name: Internal Add	Name: AIRBUS Deutschland GmbH Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No						
Nature of conveyance:	Street Addr	ess: Kreetslag 10	1			
(X) Assignment () Merger	oli eet Addi	D-21129 Hamburg, Germany				
() Security Agreement () Change of Nar () Other	me City:	State:	ZIP:			
Execution Date: December 7, 2007	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) a	ttached: () Yes (X) No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n the evecution date o	of the anniholism is.				
in this document is being med together with a new application		л ше аррікацоп із.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s)				
11/921,143						
Additional number	│ rs attached?() Yes (〉	() No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u></u>	<u> </u>	and patents involved: (1)			
concerning document should be mailed:			()			
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	(X) Enck	osed				
		() Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.				
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8. Deposit ac	Deposit account number:				
Street Address. 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2000		07-2069				
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach dupli		if paying by deposit account)			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes *) No						
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	TUSE THIS SPACE	03/17/2008 MJAMA1	0000007 11921143			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correc	t and any attached	copy is a true copy of மு			
Roger D. Greer	11 Fr		March 10, 2008			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature	and document: (2.)	Date			
4404.79438	ooter sidet, attachments,	and document. (2)				

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE R called "ASSIGN		D, the receipt of which	is hereby acl	knowledged, 1	he following inv	entor or inventor	s (hereinafte
Name:	BERN	D RAECKERS					
Address:		an-Holsten-Weg 15					
		Bremen, Germany					
hereby assigns,	transfers	and sets over to:					
Name:	AIRB	JS Deutschland GmbH	Ţ.				
Address:	Kreets						
	D-2112	29 Hamburg, Germany	•				
(hereinafter call	ed "ASS	IGNEE"), the entire we	orldwide righ	t, title and int	erest in and to	the invention kno	own as:
		FOR MANUFACT TS FOR AIRCRAFT					RCRAFT
for which a Unit	ed States	Patent Application w	ns executed o	n even date h	erewith or, if n	ot so executed, v	vas:
	(a)	executed on		; or			
	(b)	filed on Serial No/		¹			
and all rights and past infringemen		es under any Letters Pa	itent which m	ay be granted	thereon, includ	ling all rights, if a	ny, to sue foi
papers to be use ASSIGNEE may legal proceeding cooperate with A	d in conn deem ne s relatin SSIONE	NOR agrees without cluection with this application with this application, (g to this application of the court way possibly impative acts which n	ation and an ii) all papers or any addition e in obtaining	y additional, c in connection mal, continuing cevidence and	continuing, or d with any interf ag, or division I going forward	livisional applica arence or other le al application the lin any such proc	itions, as the gal or quasi- ereof; (b) to cedings; and
States to issue an	y and all	thereby authorizes and Letters Patent that may ereof to the ASSIGNB	be granted u	pon any paten	t application of		
(3) AS by this instrume herewith.	SIGNOR nt, free (hereby covenants and of any encumbrances a	warrants that and that no c	he has full rig ther agreeme	ght to convey th nt has been or	e entire right, title will be executed	and interest in conflict
authority and po	wer to in	hereby grants to the nsert on this instrumen the United States Pat	it any further	identification	n which may t	e necessary or d	lesirable for
Dato 07. (2.	2007	Signature of inventor	el	K.Q			

P:\DOC\$\4404\79438\C77689.DOC

RECORDED: 03/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 020677 FRAME: 0519